MESSAGE NOTES ... ...

REAL LIFE. REAL PEOPLE.: WHEN LIFE IS OVERWHELMING

July7,2013 « Pastor Gregg Matte « Psalm 142:1-5

plead and pour out in the right direction.
Psalm 142:1; Psalm 5:3; Psalm 28:2

© Acknowledge your and
Psalm 34:4; 1 Corinthians 1:25; 1 Corinthians 2:3

Q© Realizelife can be :
1 Timothy 5:5; Matthew 14:23; Matthew 17:8

© Thedifferenceis found in not the
Job 31:33; Isaiah 28:17; Psalm 32:7

VISIT HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
STOPBY  Corner Books for messages on (D, including today’s message
FOLLOW  Pastor Gregg on Facebook (GreggMatte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)




WEEK ATA

GLANCE

VULUNTEER (]PP[]RTUNITIES

Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you
can serve His Kingdom.

ELEVATE STUDENT WORSHIP
Music & Worship
Josh.Harris@HoustonsFirst.org

FIRST H.0.P.E. CAREER COACHING TEAM

Counseling
Fay.Suitor@HoustonsFirst.org

BAPTISM TEAM

Prayer, Missions & Connection Center
Charlotte.Nease@HoustonsFirst.org

CAN HOPE CANCER SUPPORT TEAM

Pastoral Care
Linda.Askin@HoustonsFirst.org
LORD'S SUPPER PREPARATION TEAM

Adult Enrichment
Misti Steen; msteen@fulbright.com

CONCRETE CHRISTIANS
Faith Center
Fred.Polenz@HoustonsFirst.org

MISSION 1:8 Weekly Giving $642,020
MISSION 1:8 Weekly Goal $609,890
MISSION 1:8 Over/(Under) for June $32,130
Other Designated Giving $46,124

MISSION 1:8YTD $18,654,722

(Giving to MISSION 1:8 is from Mar 2013-Feb 2015)

.' ATTENI]ANCE JUN 30,2013 =

Life Bible Study 3,744
Mission Bible Study 332
Total Bible Study 4,076

CONNECT WITH US

DECISIONS Jun 30, 2013

For Baptism

John Curtis Elder Venice
Andrea Kall

Baptized

Robert Brown Jennifer Skelton
Lo Downs Brian Wall

Jackie Kingsbury Thomas Williams

Shaunreika Moten
Salvation in Christ
Jesusa Garcia

By Statement

Allen Kahn

Derrick Shannonhouse
From Other Fellowships

Karie Culbertson Karen Reeves
Paul Culbertson Ashley Sullivan

Lynda Shannonhouse

Tim Kornegay Rosemary Surles

Jared Lee Sara Watson

Kyle Lewis

e b Y

« Scott (Deacon) and Suzette Young in the loss of his

grandmother, Lydia Althof

« Brandon (Deacon) and Katy Burk in the loss of his

grandmother; Lexie and Emily in the loss of their great
grandmother

HoustonsFirst.org
713.681.8000



